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THE QUEEN'S BENCH
WINNIPEG CENTRE

IN THE MATTER: THE APPOINTMENT OF A RECEIVER PURSUANT TO
SECTION 243 OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C., C. B-3, AS AMENDED

BETWEEN:
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA,
Applicant,
- and -
6106234 MANITOBA LTD.,
Respondent.
SERVICE LIST

Party Telephone No. | Facsimile No. | Status
TAYLOR MCCAFFREY LLP Counsel to Royal
2200 — 201 Portage Avenue Bank of Canada
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3B 3L3
Attn: David R.M. Jackson/ Charles
Roy
E-Mail: djackson@tmlawyers.com 204-988-0375 204-953-7178
croy@tmilawyers.com 204-988-0472 | 204-953-7231
DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING 204-944-3611 204-947-2689 | Receiver

INC.

2300 — 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 3Z3
Attn: Brent Warga/John Fritz
E-Mail:

bwarga@deloitte.ca
jofritz@deloitte.ca

MLT AIKINS

30" Floor — 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 4Gl
Attention: J.J. Burnell/

Anjali Sandhu

E-Mail: jburnell@mltaikins.com

204-957-4663

204-957-0840

Counsel to the
Receiver
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E-Mail: asandhu@mltaikins.com

GRAY & COMPANY
301 — 386 Broadway
Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 3R6

Attn: Scott Gray

E-Mail:
scott@gray-company.com

204-943-3040

204-943-5135

Counsel for
6106234 Manitoba
Ltd./Ann Marie
Clark

6106234 MANITOBA LTD.
139 Edwards Avenue

The Pas, Manitoba

RYA 1K3

E-Mail: tphh@mymts.net

Debtor

ANN MARIE CLARK
423 Bignell Avenue

The Pas, Manitoba

RYA 1K3

E-Mail: tphh@mymts.net

Guarantor

HOME HARDWARE

34 Henry Street West

St. Jacob's, Ontario

NOB 2NO

Attn: Chris Smith/

Travis Hendry

E-Mail:
chris.smith@homehardware.ca
travis.hendry@homehardware.ca

MANITOBA JUSTICE

Civil Legal Services

730 — 405 Broadway

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 3L6

Attn: Shelley Haner

E-Mail: shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca

204-792-8641

204-948-2826

CANADA REVENUE

AGENCY - INSOLVENCY
INTAKE CENTRE

Surrey National Verification and
Collection Centre

9755 King George Boulevard
Surrey, B.C., V3T 5E1

1-866-219-0311
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CWB NATIONAL LEASING
1525 Buffalo Place

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3T 1L9

E-Mail:

customerservice@cwbnationalleasing.com

MONERIS SOLUTIONS
CORPORATION

3300 Bloor Street West

West Tower, 16th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M8X 2X2
Attn: Rose Klimsiak/

Natalia Deineka

E-Mail:
rose.klimsiak(@moneris.com
natalia.deineka@moneris.com

416-734-1298

2653193 MANITOBA
LTD. o/a DYNA-PRO
ENVIRONMENTAL
575 Roseberry Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3H 0T3

Attn: Andrew Turner
E-Mail:
andrewt(@dyna-pro.com

204-774-5370

Creditor
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